## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** appointing Q. Troy Thomas as Legislative Auditor for a term to expire December 31, 2028.

**RESOLUTION NO. 21809**, November 18, 2024

INTRODUCED BY DaRon McGee, Donna Peyton, Manuel Abarca IV, Venessa Huskey, Charlie Franklin, and Sean E. Smith, County Legislators

WHEREAS, by Resolution 21144, dated January 17, 2023, Q. Troy Thomas was appointed to be Legislative Auditor for Jackson County, Missouri; and,

WHEREAS, the Legislature has decided to reappoint Q. Troy Thomas as Legislative Auditor for a term to expire on December 31, 2028; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas is well-qualified for this appointment, having served under five County Executives and having previously served as the CFO of Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas will be paid an annual salary of \$156,728.00, which is the current rate for the office; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Legislature hereby appoints Q. Troy Thomas as Legislative Auditor, for a term to expire on December 31, 2028.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be majority of the Legislature.	be effective immediately upon its passage by a
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Bryan Covinsky Bryan Covinsky (Nov 14, 2024 11:35 CST)	
County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage	
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 21809 of November 18, 2024, was duly passed on, 2024 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:	
Yeas	Nays
Abstaining	Absent

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Date